
Al4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 21, 1999

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices at of 18-AUG-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 76-92
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns CA Globe 24s
25.00 30s 25.00 36s 18.00 sml Ise 16.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOWER 11 lb
ctns/crts bchd MX Green exlge 20.00 Ige
18.00-20.00 std 18.00-20.00 fair cond
12.00 sml 16.00-18.00 —BEANS:
MARKET STEADY buctns/crts NY
Round Green Type 18.00-20.

PRICES TO RETAILERS, SALES TO
VOLUME BUYERS. USDA GRADE A
AND GRADE A.WHITEEGGS IN CAR-
TONS. DELIVERED STORE DOOR,
CENTS PER DOZEN.

RANGE EXTRA LARGE 66-68
LARGE 63-66 MEDIUM 37-40
00 Cranberry Type 20.00WAXED buctns/
cits NY Round Green Type 20.00
BEETS; OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns bchd
OH 12s8.0025lbskslseCDmed6.00NC
med 6.00 OH med 6.00 BROCCOLI:
MARKET LOWER ctns CA bchd 14s
11.00 fair cond 8.00-9.00 Crown Cut
10.00- ME bchd 14s 7.00-8.00

Crown Cut 9.00 —BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE --CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts &. 50 lb
ctns CDRound Green Type med 8.00-8.50
N 1 Round Green Type med 7.50-8.00 Red
Type med 8.00-9.00 NY Round Green
Type med 8.00-8.50 Red Type med
8.00- PA Round Green Type med
7.00- Red Type med 8.00-9.00 50 lb
sks CD Round Green Type Ige 6.00-6.50 I
3/4 bucrts Sc 40 lb ctns CD Savoy Type
med 9.00 PA Savoy Type med 9.00-10.00
---CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA Topped
med-Ige 12.00-13.00MI Topped med-lge
11.00 fair cond 7.00-8.00 sks 24 2-)b

flmbgs CD Topped med-lge 12.00-13.00
sks 10S-lb flmbgs CA Topped med 11.00
50 lb sks Ise CD Topped Ige 9.00-11.00
MX Topped Ige 8.00-9.00 ctns bchd CA

Rt. 2, Box 281, Myerstown, PA 17067
Nursery Department

Opens 9:50 am
Every Tuesday, Thursday &

Friday

SHIEvery Tuesday
10 AM

Hay • Straw • Corn • Grain
1/2 mile west of Reistville

(midway between Myerstown & Schaefferstown)

717-367-8379 Wilmer Hoover
717-949-2643 Auction Site

Topped 24s 12.00ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 16.00-17.00 ctns 20 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00-14.50ctns 4
S-lb flmb CA Baby Peeled 14.00-14.50
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET MARKET
STEADY cuts flmwrpd CA 12s9.00-12.00
mostly 11.00-12.00ctns jacket pkdCA 9s
9.00 —CELERY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns CA 1 1/2 dz 10.50 2 dz

10.50- 2 1/2 dz 10.50-12.00 3 dz
10.00flmbs 30s 13.00-14.00—CHINESE

CABBAGE; OFFERINGS LIGHT celcrts
OH 8.00 30 lb ctns CA Nappa one lot
12.00 SO lb ctns CA Nappa 12.00

CORN-SWEET; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wbcrts NJ Yellow 4 dz min 7.00
White4 dz min 8.00-9.00NY Yellow 4 dz
min 7.00-8.00 White 4 dz min 8.00-9.00
PA Yellow 4 dz min 8.00 White 4 dz min
6.00- best mostly 8.00 Bi-Color 4 dz
min7.00-8.00sks MD White 4 dz min8.00
fair cond 5.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns flmwrpd FL
Long Seedless Greenhouse med 12s 8.00
WAXED 1 1/9buctns/crts NJ med fr qual
11.00 NY med 16.00 fr qual 7.00-8.00 occ

higher sml 10.00 PA med 10.00-12.00 fr
qual 5.00-6.00 occ higher UNWAXED
bubkts NJ Pickles med 12.00-14.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9 buctns/crts GA med
14.00- NJ med 12.00-13.00 mostly
12.00 5 kg ctns NL sml 16.00 1/2 buctns

NJ Italian 7.00-8.00 I 1/9buctns NJ White
med 8.00-9.00 —ENDIVE; OFFERINGS
LIGHT I 1/9 buctns/crts OH 10.00
ESCAROLE: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 1/9
buctns/crts OH 10.00 -—GARLIC:
MARKET LOWER 30 lb ctns CA White
super col 21.00 col 19.50 super jbo 18.00
exjbo 16.50 —GREENS: MARKET
STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 24s
11.00- Red 24s 11.00-12.00ctns/crts
bchd NC Collard 8.00 NJ Collard
7.50- Kale 7.50-8.00 OH Kale 8.00
ctns Ise CA Kale 8.00-9.00 Flowering 24s
12.00- 13.00 20 lb ctns CA Rappini one lot

40.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARK-
ET HIGHER ctns CA 24s 10.00-13.00
mostly 10.50-12.00 Wrapped 24s
13.00- few lower CO 24s
10.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 11.00 Green Leaf 24s
9.00- mostly 10.00-11.00 Red Leaf
24s 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00-11.00 OH

HAY. STRAW
& GRAIN

SALE
Every Thursday

at 12 NOON

Vintage Sales
Stables, Inc.

(Rt. 30,10 miles east
of Lancaster

In Paradise, PA)
For info.
(717) 442-4'101 bus.
(610) 458-8510 no.ue

Boston 24s 6.00 12-qt bkts OH Bibb 24s
6.00 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin Affix 7.25-7.50
—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
STEADY ctns CA 24s 11.00-13.00mostly
11.00- 1.3 bucrts CA 24s
15.00- —MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10lb ctns PA Ige IZOO med-
Ige 12.00 med 9.00-9.50 mostly 9.00 4 qt
bias PA med-Ige 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00
sml-med 4.00-450 mostly 4.00 slb ctns
PA Oyster 14.0015.00Ciemini 7.00 Por-
tobellis 7508.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.0012.50 fair qual 85010.00 ctns 12
8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.008.50 mostly
8.00 ctns 10 12-oe trays flmwrpd PA
9.00950 mostly 9.00 ctns 10 lOoz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.008.50 mostly 8.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2 bucrts
NJ sml-med 12.00-13.00 —ONIONS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA 48s 10.0012.00 OH 48s
7.50-8.00 crts bchd CA Leeks 12s
10.0012.00OU Leeks 12s 9.00 ctns bchd
OH Leeks 12s 10.00 —PARSLEY:
MARKET STEADY crts bchd OH Curly
60s 11.0012.00Plain 60s 11.0012.00ctns
bchd CA Curly 60s 10.0011.00
PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 10 lb ctns GU Snow
Peas Decalyxed 11.0012.00 fair cond
8.00- PE Snow Peas Decalyxed
11.00 GU Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
11.0012.00fair cond 8.0010.00 —PEAS

OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ
Bell Type G reen exlge 8.009.00 Ige
6.007.00 med 5.006.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 4.005.00 fair cond 3.00-4.00
Red exlge 10.0012.00 PA Bell Type
Green exlge 7.00 Ige 6.00 25 lb ctns CA
Bell Type Green fair qual 12.00 5 kg ctns
NL Bell Type Orange 80-100mm
14.0016.00 Red 80100mm 12.0013.00
Yellow 80-100mm 15.00-16.00
PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET STEADY
1/2 buctns NJ Jalapcno 7.008.00 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL Hungarian Wax sml 7.00
NC Cubandies med-lge 6.00-8.00 NJ
Long Hot 7.008.00 Cubondles med-lge
5.00- —RADISHES; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-cz flmbgs
MN Red 550 OH Red 6.007.00 ctns tpd
14 l-Ibflmbgs MN Red 6.00ctns bchd OH

Red 24s 7.008.00
—RHUBARB:OFFERINGS INSUFFI-

CIENT TO QUOTE —RUTABAGAS:
OFFERINGS LIGHT WAXED SO lb sks
CD CDOne med 12.00 —SPINACH:
OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns bchd CA Flat

FOR SALE
X) QUALITY GYPSUM

(Calcium Sulfate)
* BEST PRICES
* 100% satisfaction guaranteed
* Available bulk or in 50 lb. bags
* Field application service

available
* Ideal now for all fields, pastures,

gardens
For pick-up or delivery...call

Agri-Marketing, Inc.
Call (717) 627-2468

Excellent D:
At A Reaso

*s4• New state-of-the-art Open MRI
• Most experienced Radiologists in the area
• Friendly professional staff
• Reports to your doctor within 24 hours of the ex.
• *Cost - We are privately owned and efficient. For patients
paying cash or by credit card, our fee per MRI, including the
doctor's reading fee, is $475 for a normal study (many
hospitals charge
over $l,OOO per
MRI).
• Most insurances
accepted

It's worth the drive.
Ask for us by name

LEBANON m JTTHfc'W

1033 Quentin Road
Lebanon, PA 17042

717-228-2600
800-298-1558

lin-jyirjy Htiiirs:’
i'jlDn.-rri. timti-'Wp:

ycjhsdulkiiK
Mon.-rri. bisn\-ik‘M

Most Insurances accepted.

24s 11.0012.00 1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat
24s 15.00 ctns 12 lOoz flmbgs Local
Repack Savcy 7.008.00 ctns 4 2-1/2-lb
flmbgs CA Flat 12.0013.00—SQUASH:
MARKET NJ ZUCCHINI HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 1/2 & 5/9
buctns/crts NJ Zucchini sml-med
10.00- med 8.00-9.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 14.0016.00 med
12.0014.00 occ lower NY Zucchini sml-
med 10.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-med
16.00 1 1/9 bucrts NJ Acorn med

9.00- Butternut med 9.00-10.00
Spaghetti med 9.0010.00 26 lb ctns CA
Zucchini sml-med 10.0011.00med 9.00
-SWEET POTATOES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One
Jewels med 11.0012.00 —TOMATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns
AL85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
pink-light red Sx6s 10.00-11.00 Ige
10.0011.00 CA 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens tight red-red Sx6s
10.0011.00 6x6s 10.0011.00 NJ Vine

Ripes light red-red Ige 9.0010.00 med
8.009.00 TN 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light-red sx6s 10.0011.00
6x6s 10.0011.00 VA 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light-red Sx6s
10.00- 6x6s 10.00-11.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 1350 6x6s
13505 kg ctns on the vine NL VineRipes

red med 11.0012.00 —TOMATOES.
CHERRY: MARKET STEADY fits 12
1-pt bkts NJ light red-red 6.007.00 red
5.006.00 fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids NJ
Grape Type red sml 10.0012.00fits 12
1-pt bkts NY red S.OO-6.00

TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns NJ red
5.006.00 fair cond 4.005.00 VA red
5.006.00 —TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NJ
Purple Top med 8.00 OH Purple Top med
8.00

EGGPLANT: 5.50-8.50 'h BU.
NECTARINES: 12.00-12.75 % BU.
PEACHES: 6.00-9.00 Vi BU.
PEARS: 6.00 ¥■ BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN MED. 6.00-12.00

BU.; RED MED. 7.75-12.00 BU.
PLUMS: 12.00 % BU.
POTATOES: RED 6.50-9.00, WHITE

6.50-7.50 SO LBS.
SWEET CORN: WHITE 1.25-3.40,

YELLOW 1.75-2.50 BOTH BY DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. 4.50-5.00,

MED. 5.00-6.25, LARGE 4JO. ALL 25
LBS.

WATERMELONS: CRIMSON
JO-2.10, SEEDLESS RED 1.60-2.40,
SEEDLESS YELLOW .60. SANGRIA
1.00-2.40.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 1.25-6.00 % BU.

Phila. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of IS-AUG-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 76-92
NA-FVOSS

Lebanon Produce Auction
RetatviUe, Pa.

August 6-10, 1999
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 3.005.25 A BU.
BEANS: GREEN 135010.00, YEL-

LOW 9.50, BOTH ABU.; LIMAS
95010.00 13 LBS.

BLACKBERRIES: 1501.70 PINT.
CABBAGE: GREEN .45 HD.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGE.

.15-1.00.

MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA
18s 10.00 24s 10.00-11.00 --

ARRUGULA; 4/5 buerts bchd NJ 24s 8.00
—BASIL: 5/9 buerts bchd N 1 7.00-8.00 1
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 —CELERIAC
(CELERY ROOT): OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —CHERVIL: 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 17.00 —CHIVES; 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 18.00 —CILANTRO: 4/5
buerts bchd NI 30s 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00 4/5 buerts Ise NJ 9.00-11.00 ctns
bchdOH 30s 10.00—DILL; ctns bchdOH
24s 10.00 cits bchd NI 24s 8.00-10.00
mostly 10.00 —DRY ESCHALLOT:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -HORSERADISH: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
MARJORAM: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
—MINT: ctns bchd NJ 6.00-8.00 1 kg ctns
bchd IS 12s 10.00 —OREGANO: 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00ctns bchd FL 16s
7.00 —ROSEMARY: 1 kg ctns bchd IS
12s 13.00ctns bchd FL 16s 7.00—SAGE:
1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 ctns bchd FL
16s 7.00 —TARRAGON; ctns bchd FL
16s 7.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 17.00

THYME: ctns bchd FL 16s7.00 1 kg ctns
bchd IS 12s 13.00

Fauquier Livestock
Exchange, Inc.
Marshall, Virginia $

(540) 364-1566
Under New Management

Farmer Owned & Farmer Operated
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday ...August 24 ...7:00 P.M. .Calf & Yearling
Tuesday...Sept. 14 7:00 P.M. .Calf & Yearling
Tuesday... Sept. 28 7:00 P.M...Calf &Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY
TUESDAY 1:30PM

“Quality Feeder Cattle
Our Specialty”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE


